9812/0010 B4-3-1 KINGPOST-SIDESHIFT, 14'0 BACKHOE

246943



9812/0010 B4-3-1 KINGPOST-SIDESHIFT, 14'0 BACKHOE

Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY
A 128/10855 Kit Service kingpost 14' & top btm & slew pin 1
1 NLA No Longer Available 1

Use service kit 128/10855
See Note 1

2 :808/00385 Bearing liner 70mm OD x 80mm ID. 2
2A 831110229 Bearing liner 4
3 811/90165 Pin k.post top pivot sideshift 1
4 1391/35300 Capscrew M12x200 Dacromet coated 1
5 1370/0402Z Nut M12 2
6 911740048 Pin k.post bottom pivot sideshift 1
7 123/05226 Spacer 1
8 1412/0005Z Washer plain 1/2" X 41mm OD 1
9 826/11163 Bolt M12x30 1
10 831/10211 Bearing liner, 70x84x57 slew pivot 2
11 813/00456 Seal pivot pin grease 4
12 823/10270 Washer thrust, 71x150x6.05 2
12 998/00007 Washer 4mm thrust 0
12 938/00006 Washer 7mm thust 1]
13 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 3
14 835/00017 Cap Grease Nipple 3
15 813/00427 i;’g“pgu’if i 2
16 819/00143 Shim 1.4mm 2
17 811/70098 Pin pivot 1
17 811/70098A Pin pivot, 80X440mm 0.1mm O/S 1
17 811/70098B Pin pivot, 80X440mm 0.25mm O/S 1
18 821/00297 Circlip 2
19 819/00099 Spacer 5mm 0
19 819/00144 Spacer Bmm 1]
18 819/00145 Spacer 8mm 0
20 |st1/50483 e oA 1
20 811/50483A Pin pivet, 50X250mm 0.1mm O/S 1
20 811/504838 Pin pivot, 50X250mm 0.25mm O/S 1
21 1315/3524Z Bolt M12 x 140 Lg. 1
22 1370/0402Z Nut M12 2
23 125/81200 Pin slewlock 1
24 1315/0400Z Setscrew 1

1

25 123105243 Spacer




	Палец поворота задней стрелы нижний 911_40048 - 1
	Палец поворота задней стрелы нижний 911_40048 - 2

